

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7884 OF 2001

A. ABITHA BEGUM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PANDIAN(DEAD)BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv. for
Mr. K. Ram Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, learned counsel appearing for
the respondent prays for an adjournment to file vakalatnama on
behalf of legal representatives of deceased sole respondent.
As prayed, list after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master